sodium using as reference a classification chart called “Traffic Light System” and created by the UK Food Stan-
dard Agency. Sixty thousand four hundred and twenty five (6.425) advertisements were registered and analyzed 
accounting for 56 hours and 36 minutes in total. One thousand forty five (1.045) advertisements were identified 
as food advertisements (16%) accounting for 7 hours and 42 minutes (14%) of the total. Nutritional labels of the 
products were studied in order to classify and select them as described above. From the total of food advertisements